additional compensation is specifically provided for in the Agreement, the City and 
District will pay the Contractor for all work (labor, materials, supplies, equipment, etc.) 
performed under this Third Extension Agreement as more fully described in Sections 
2.2 and 2.4 below, THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 
00/100 DOLLARS ($34,480.00) 

2.2. For “Base Work” and consistent with the payment terms (Exhibit C) of the 

Agreement, compensation shall be based on the number of documented tests 
performed per month at the Per Test Cost Per Pump rate listed in Exhibit B – Third 
Extension.

[...]

Payments are remitted one month in arrears, on the last day of the month 
based on the number of tests performed at the testing frequency detailed in Exhibit B – 
Third Extension.  The total contract amount for Base Work during the twelve (12) month 
extension period shall not exceed SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 
00/100 ($7,980.00). 

2.3. Notwithstanding, Exhibit E, Schedule II, Section A of the Agreement, the 

unit prices set forth for Additional Pump Maintenance will be as follows: 

a. Cost per booster pump testing service is $190.00 ea./per completed test. 

2.4. Notwithstanding Exhibit C, Section 2 of the Agreement, for the period of

[...]

action of the City Council, District Board or City Manager as directed by the City 
Council, District Board, the Director or their designated appointee may not authorize 
additional work pursuant to this Third Extension Agreement in excess of the cumulative 
total of TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 ($26,500.00) which is 
more fully described in Exhibit B – Third Extension. 

SECTION 3. DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS: 

3.1. Contractor and all approved subcontractors must provide proof of 
contractor registration with the California Department of Industrial Relations annually.